8. APO 1319-30-644-001 pfN

PREPARED BY:

Lindal Graf 1402 Camellia Cir Carpinteria, CA 93013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jennifer Grubb 7134 Wagon Top Ct Colorado Springs, CO 80908

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jennifer Grubb 7134 Wagon Top Ct Colorado Springs, CO 80908 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$19.95

2015-868561 08/24/2015 11:07 AM

JENNIFER GRUBB

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

THIS GENERAL WARRANTY DEED, made and entered into on the day of Albert 1, 20 5, between Jason Graf, a single person, whose address is 1536 Earl Ave, Simi Valley, California 93065, and Jennifer Grubb, a married person, whose address is 1230 Danciung Horse, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919("Grantors"), and Jennifer Grubb, whose address is 7134 Wagon Top Ct, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80908, and Eric Grubb, whose address is 7134 Wagon Top Ct, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80908, a married couple ("Grantees").

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey with general warranty covenants to Grantees, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, the property located in Douglas County, Nevada, described as:

A Timeshare in a Condominium comprised of a Fee as to Parcel No. 1 and as to Parcels 2 through 5. See Exhibit "A"

Method of obtaining description: Found on Previously Recorded Deed

Being the same property conveyed in the County Register's General Warranty Deed, Book 0311, Page 6229.

SUBJECT TO all, if any, valid easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of record.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the Grantors hereby covenant with the Grantees that the

Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same, and that the Grantors, Grantors' heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantees, Grantees' heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

Tax/Parcel ID Number: 42-281-01
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantors have executed this deed on the 3 day of 400000000000000000000000000000000000
Date Jason Graf, Grantor
Date Jennifer Grubb, Grantor
State of County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of VENTURA)	<
On AUSUST 3, 2015 before me, L.	FRECHILLA NOTARY PUBLIC.
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	KH
- only	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are edged to me that he she/they executed the same in sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS nay hand and official seal.
L. FRASCHILLA Commission # 2098278 Notary Public - California	Signature Haroliila
Ventura County My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2019	Signature of Notary Public
my 00mm. Edward 20, 2015	99
)
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL —
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Title or Type of Document:	Wranty Date: 8-3-15 n Named Above: 3 additional
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above: 3 additional
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantees , 20 .	s have executed this deed on the day of
8/15/15 Date	Jennifer Grubb, Grantee
Date 8/15/15 Date	Eric Grubb, Grantee
State of Storactor County of El Paro	
This instrument was acknowledged, 20/5	d before me on the 15th day of by fericio facion.
Notary Public Signature	())
Title or Rank	
SERGIO E LAGOS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134078230 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 24, 2017	

EXHIBIT "A" (37)

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106ths interest as tensnts-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Minth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Mevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Becorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 039 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

Ancel Two:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Taboe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776. Page 87 of Official Records. 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Hap, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Taboe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-8 (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32° wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Bidge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 188461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Prime SEASOB, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season". Portion of Parcel No. 42-28 1-01

Declaration of Value FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument # Assessor, Parcel Number(s) a) 13/9-30-644-00/9fW 1. Page: Date of Recording: c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) U Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other TIMESHARE 3. **Total Value/Sales Price of Property:** Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 4 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title without consideration from one joint tenant or tenant in co joint tenants or tenants in common % 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity OWN CV Signature Capacity Signature **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION** (REOUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Jason Graf Print Name: Jennifer Grubb Address: 1536 Earl Ave Address: 7134 Wagon Top Ct City: Simi Vallev City: Colorado Springs Zip: 93065 State: CO State: CA Zip: 93065 COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # Print Name: Address: Zip: State: City:

State of Nevada